

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 202 OF 2007  
C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000571-2007  
Before: Shri M.N.Ghosh, Ld.Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench,  
Judge-in-Charge, 5<sup>th</sup> Bench.

Order No.112

15.02.2023

Ld.P.O has retired on superannuation.

Today is fixed for submission of commission report.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

Let the case be adjourned as per resolution passed by the local bar association.

To 14.06.2023 for submission of commission report.

Judge-in-Charge  
(5<sup>th</sup> Bench)  
(J.O.Code No. WB01229)